British Infection Association
Trainees’ Day

Thursday 17" October 2019

Harwood Room, The Barnes Wallis Building
The University of Manchester, Sackville Street Campus

09:00
09:25
09:30

10:20

11:05

11:30

12:40
13:40

14:10

14:40

15:00
15:30

16:15

Registration & coffee
Welcome

Diagnostic Imaging in Infections: from POCUS to PET

Hep C for Infection Trainees:
Patient testing, assessment & treatment

Coffee

BIAN\

British Infection Association

Dr Elizabeth Joekes
Consultant Radiologist
Royal Liverpool University Hospital

Dr Ben Stone
Consultant in Infectious Diseases
Sheffield Teaching Hospitals

Case based discussions/management scenarios presented by trainees

A clinical review of Fusobacterium necrophorum
bacteraemia cases between 2014 and 2017,
with guideline development

Elizabethkingia anophelisin infants in South-East Asia

A rare case of respiratory co-infection with
Aspergillus spp and an uncommon non-tuberculosis
mycobacterium, Mycobacterium szulgai

Blue Jasmine — A Mystery of Cyanosis

Acute mitral valve rupture in infective endocarditis
mimicking atypical right lobe pneumonia

Extrapulmonary Mycoplasma infection

Lunch

Dr Holly Smith
University of Liverpool

Dr Tom Reed
Cambodia Oxford Medical Research Unit.

Dr Sunil Aggarwal
Manchester University NHS Foundation Trust

Dr Meng-San Wu
Mid Cheshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Dr Sam Sutton
Countess of Chester Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Dr Vivien Price
University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust

Case based discussions/management scenarios presented by trainees

Multi-drug Resistant Enteric Fever: coming to an
Emergency Department near you.

From Macchu Picchu to Ealing — the (Inca) trail to
diagnosis

Guinea Worm Eradication - Past, Present, Future?

Learn Infection

Coffee

Overview of Immunisation in Adults

Prizes & Trainee Meeting close

Dr Luke Swithenbank
James Cook University Hospital, Middlesbrough

Dr Claire Mason
London North West Hospitals NHS Trust

Dr Chris Bodimeade
Regional Coordinator
The Carter Centre, South Sudan

Dr Farnaz Dave
BIA trainee representative

Dr Rajeka Lazarus
Consultant in Infectious Diseases
University Hospital Bristol

Junior Trainee Meeting



16.30 Infection on the acute take for juniors Dr Craig Davies
Consultant in Acute Medicine and Infectious Diseases
Countess of Chester Hospital

17:30 Q&A Opportunity for juniors to seek advice regarding infection training

18:00 Meeting close



