British Infection Association Trainees' Day



Thursday 17th October 2019 Harwood Room, The Barnes Wallis Building

Harwood Room, The Barnes Wallis Building The University of Manchester, Sackville Street Campus

The University of Marichester, Sackville Street Campus		
09:00	Registration & coffee	
09:25	Welcome	
09:30	Diagnostic Imaging in Infections: from POCUS to PET	Dr Elizabeth Joekes Consultant Radiologist Royal Liverpool University Hospital
10:20	Hep C for Infection Trainees: Patient testing, assessment & treatment	Dr Ben Stone Consultant in Infectious Diseases Sheffield Teaching Hospitals
11:05	Coffee	Chamble 1 cashing 1 respirate
11:30	Case based discussions/management scenarios presented by trainees	
	A clinical review of <i>Fusobacterium necrophorum</i> bacteraemia cases between 2014 and 2017, with guideline development	Dr Holly Smith University of Liverpool
	Elizabethkingia anophelisin infants in South-East Asia	Dr Tom Reed Cambodia Oxford Medical Research Unit.
	A rare case of respiratory co-infection with Aspergillus spp and an uncommon non-tuberculosis mycobacterium, Mycobacterium szulgai	Dr Sunil Aggarwal Manchester University NHS Foundation Trust
	Blue Jasmine – A Mystery of Cyanosis	Dr Meng-San Wu Mid Cheshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
	Acute mitral valve rupture in infective endocarditis mimicking atypical right lobe pneumonia	Dr Sam Sutton Countess of Chester Hospital NHS Foundation Trust
	Extrapulmonary Mycoplasma infection	Dr Vivien Price University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust
12:40	Lunch	
13:40	ase based discussions/management scenarios presented by trainees	
	Multi-drug Resistant Enteric Fever: coming to an Emergency Department near you.	Dr Luke Swithenbank James Cook University Hospital, Middlesbrough
	From Macchu Picchu to Ealing – the (Inca) trail to diagnosis	Dr Claire Mason London North West Hospitals NHS Trust
14:10	Guinea Worm Eradication - Past, Present, Future?	Dr Chris Bodimeade Regional Coordinator The Carter Centre, South Sudan
14:40	Learn Infection	Dr Farnaz Dave
15:00	Coffee	BIA trainee representative
15:30	Overview of Immunisation in Adults	Dr Rajeka Lazarus Consultant in Infectious Diseases University Hospital Bristol
16:15	Prizes & Trainee Meeting close	•

16.30 Infection on the acute take for juniors

Dr Craig DaviesConsultant in Acute Medicine and Infectious Diseases Countess of Chester Hospital

17:30 Q&A Opportunity for juniors to seek advice regarding infection training

18:00 Meeting close